In the Matter of Air Packaging Technologies, Inc., et al.

Company Name

Air Packaging
Technologies, Inc.

Total Filings Delinquent

Apparel
Technologies, Inc.

Appendix 1

Chart of Delinquent Filings

Form Type

10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB

11

10-K
10-Q
10-Q
10-Q
10-K
10-Q
10-Q
10-Q
10-K
10-Q
10-Q
10-Q
10-K
10-Q
10-Q
10-Q
10-K
10-Q
10-Q
10-Q
10-K

Period
Ended

12/31/02
3/31/03
6/30/03
9/30/03

12/31/03
3/31/04
6/30/04
9/30/04

12/31/04
3/31/05
6/30/05

5/31/98
8/31/98
11/30/98
2/28/99
5/31/99
8/31/99
11/30/99
2/29/00
5/31/00
8/31/00
11/30/00
2/28/01
5/31/01
8/31/01
11/30/01
2/28/02
5/31/02
8/31/02
11/30/02
2/28/03
5/31/03

Date Due

3/31/03
5/15/03
8/14/03
11/14/03
3/30/04
5/17/04
8/16/04
11/15/04
3/31/05
5/16/05
8/15/05

8/31/98
10/15/98
1/14/99
4/14/99
8/30/99
10/15/99
1/14/00
4/14/00
8/29/00
10/16/00
1/16/01
4/16/01
8/29/01
10/15/01
1/14/02
4/15/02
8/29/02
10/15/02
1/14/03
4/14/03
8/29/03

Date
Received

Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed

Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed

Months
Delinquent

(rounded up)

32
30
27
24
20
18
15
12

75
85
82
79
75
73
70
67
63
61
58
55
51
49
46
43
39
37
34
31
27
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Company Name

Apparel
Technologies, Inc.

(continued)

Total Filings Delinquent

Chantal
Pharmaceutical Corp.

Form Type

10-Q
10-Q
10-Q
10-K
10-Q
10-Q
10-Q
10-K
10-Q

30

10-K
10-Q
10-Q
10-Q
10-K
10-Q
10-Q
10-Q
10-K
10-Q
10-Q
10-Q
10-K
10-Q
10-Q
10-Q
10-K
10-Q
10-Q
10-Q
10-K
10-Q
10-Q
10-Q
10-K

Period
Ended

8/31/03
11/30/03
2/28/04
5/31/04
8/31/04
11/30/04
2/28/05
5/31/05
8/31/05

6/30/98
9/30/98
12/31/98
3/31/99
6/30/99
9/30/99
12/31/99
3/31/00
6/30/00
9/30/00
12/31/00
3/31/01
6/30/01
9/30/01
12/31/01
3/31/02
6/30/02
9/30/02
12/31/02
3/31/03
6/30/03
9/30/03
12/31/03
3/31/04
6/30/04

Date Due

10/15/03
1/14/04
4/13/04
8/30/04

10/15/04
1/14/05
4/14/05
8/30/05

10/17/2005

9/28/98
11/16/98
2/16/99
5/17/99
9/28/99
11/15/99
2/14/00
5/15/00
9/28/00
11/14/00
2/14/01
5/15/01
9/28/01
11/14/01
2/14/02
5/15/02
9/30/02
11/14/02
2/14/03
5/15/03
9/29/03
11/14/03
2/17/04
5/17/04
9/28/04

Date

Received

Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed

Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed

Months
Delinquent
(rounded up)

25
22
19
15
13
10
7
3
1

86
84
81
78
74
72
69
66
62
60
57
54
50
48
45
42
38
36
33
30
26
24
21
18
14
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Company Name

Chantal
Pharmaceutical Corp.

(continued)

Total Filings Delinquent

Crown Laboratories, Inc.

Total Filings Delinquent

Form Type

10-Q
10-Q
10-Q
10-Q

29

10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB

28

Period
Ended

9/30/04
12/31/04
3/31/05
6/30/05

9/30/98
12/31/98
3/31/99
6/30/99
9/30/99
12/31/99
3/31/00
6/30/00
9/30/00
12/31/00
3/31/01
6/30/01
9/30/01
12/31/01
3/31/02
6/30/02
9/30/02
12/31/02
3/31/03
6/30/03
9/30/03
12/31/03
3/31/04
6/30/04
9/30/04
12/31/04
3/31/05
6/30/05

Date Due

11/15/04
2/14/05
5/16/05
8/15/05

11/16/98
3/31/99
5/17/99
8/16/99

11/15/99
3/30/00
5/15/00
8/14/00

11/14/00

4/2/01
5/15/01
8/14/01

11/14/01

4/1/02
5/15/02
8/14/02

11/14/02
3/31/03
5/15/03
8/14/03

11/14/03
3/30/04
5/17/04
8/16/04

11/15/04
3/31/05
5/16/05
8/15/05

Date
Received

Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed

Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed

Months
Delinquent

(rounded up)

12
9
6
1

84
80
78
75
72
68
66
63
60
55
54
51
48
43
42
39
36
32
30
27
24
20
18
15
12
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Company Name

DBS Industries, Inc.

Total Filings Delinquent

Dental Medical

Diagnostic Systems, Inc.

Total Filings Delinquent

Form Type

10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB

13

10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB

18

Period
Ended

6/30/02
9/30/02
12/31/02
3/31/03
6/30/03
9/30/03
12/31/03
3/31/04
6/30/04
9/30/04
12/31/04
3/31/05
6/30/05

3/31/01
6/30/01
9/30/01
12/31/01
3/31/02
6/30/02
9/30/02
12/31/02
3/31/03
6/30/03
9/30/03
12/31/03
3/31/04
6/30/04
9/30/04
12/31/04
3/31/05
6/30/05

Date Due

8/14/02
11/14/02
3/31/03
5/15/03
8/14/03
11/14/03
3/30/04
5/17/04
8/16/04
11/15/04
3/31/05
5/16/05
8/15/05

5/15/01
8/14/01
11/14/01
4/1/02
5/15/02
8/14/02
11/14/02
3/31/03
5/15/03
8/14/03
11/14/03
3/30/04
5/17/04
8/16/04
11/15/04
3/31/05
5/16/05
8/15/05

Date
Received

Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed

Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed

Months
Delinquent

(rounded up)

39
36
32
30
27
24
20
18
15
12

54
51
48
43
42
39
36
32
30
27
24
20
18
15
12
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Company Name

Hybrid Networks, Inc.

Total Filings Delinquent

iPrint
Technologies, Inc.

Total Filings Delinquent

Form Type

10-Q
10-Q
10-K
10-Q
10-Q
10-Q
10-K
10-Q
10-Q
10-Q
10-K
10-Q
10-Q

13

10-Q
10-K
10-Q
10-Q
10-Q
10-K
10-Q
10-Q
10-Q
10-K
10-Q
10-Q

12

Period
Ended

6/30/02
9/30/02
12/31/02
3/31/03
6/30/03
9/30/03
12/31/03
3/31/04
6/30/04
9/30/04
12/31/04
3/31/05
6/30/05

9/30/02
12/31/02
3/31/03
6/30/03
9/30/03
12/31/03
3/31/04
6/30/04
9/30/04
12/31/04
3/31/05
6/30/05

Date Due

8/14/02
11/14/02
3/31/03
5/15/03
8/14/03
11/14/03
3/30/04
5/17/04
8/16/04
11/15/04
3/31/05
5/16/05
8/15/05

11/14/02
3/31/03
5/15/03
8/14/03

11/14/03
3/30/04
5/17/04
8/16/04

11/15/04
3/31/05
5/16/05
8/15/05

Date
Received

Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed

Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed

Months
Delinquent

(rounded up)

39
36
32
30
27
24
20
18
15
12

36
32
30
27
24
20
18
15
12
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