Appendix 1

Chart of Delinquent Filings
In the Matter of Air Packaging Technologies, Inc., et al.

Company Name	Form Type	Period Ended	Date Due	Date Received	Months Delinquent (rounded up)
Air Packaging					
Technologies, Inc.	10-KSB	12/31/02	3/31/03	Not filed	32
	10-QSB	3/31/03	5/15/03	Not filed	30
	10-QSB	6/30/03	8/14/03	Not filed	27
	10-QSB	9/30/03	11/14/03	Not filed	24
	10-KSB	12/31/03	3/30/04	Not filed	20
	10-QSB	3/31/04	5/17/04	Not filed	18
	10-QSB	6/30/04	8/16/04	Not filed	15
	10-QSB	9/30/04	11/15/04	Not filed	12
	10-KSB	12/31/04	3/31/05	Not filed	8
	10-QSB	3/31/05	5/16/05	Not filed	6
	10-QSB	6/30/05	8/15/05	Not filed	1
Total Filings Delinquent	11				
Apparel					
Technologies, Inc.	10-K	5/31/98	8/31/98	Not filed	75
	10-Q	8/31/98	10/15/98	Not filed	85
	10-Q	11/30/98	1/14/99	Not filed	82
	10-Q	2/28/99	4/14/99	Not filed	79
	10-K	5/31/99	8/30/99	Not filed	75
	10-Q	8/31/99	10/15/99	Not filed	73
	10-Q	11/30/99	1/14/00	Not filed	70
	10-Q	2/29/00	4/14/00	Not filed	67
	10-K	5/31/00	8/29/00	Not filed	63
	10-Q	8/31/00	10/16/00	Not filed	61
	10-Q	11/30/00	1/16/01	Not filed	58
	10- Q	2/28/01	4/16/01	Not filed	55
	10-K	5/31/01	8/29/01	Not filed	51
	10-Q	8/31/01	10/15/01	Not filed	49
	10-Q	11/30/01	1/14/02	Not filed	46
	10-Q	2/28/02	4/15/02	Not filed	43
	10-K	5/31/02	8/29/02	Not filed	39
	10-Q	8/31/02	10/15/02	Not filed	37
	10-Q	11/30/02	1/14/03	Not filed	34
	10-Q	2/28/03	4/14/03	Not filed	31
	10-K	5/31/03	8/29/03	Not filed	27

Company Name	Form Type	Period Ended	Date Due	Date Received	Months Delinquent (rounded up)
Apparel	10-Q	8/31/03	10/15/03	Not filed	25
Technologies, Inc.	10-Q	11/30/03	1/14/04	Not filed	22
(continued)	10-Q	2/28/04	4/13/04	Not filed	19
(00111111111111111111111111111111111111	10-K	5/31/04	8/30/04	Not filed	15
	10-Q	8/31/04	10/15/04	Not filed	13
	10-Q	11/30/04	1/14/05	Not filed	10
	10-Q	2/28/05	4/14/05	Not filed	7
	10-K	5/31/05	8/30/05	Not filed	3
	10-Q	8/31/05	10/17/2005	Not filed	1
Total Filings Delinquent	30				
Chantal					
Pharmaceutical Corp.	10-K	6/30/98	9/28/98	Not filed	86
•	10-Q	9/30/98	11/16/98	Not filed	84
	10-Q	12/31/98	2/16/99	Not filed	81
	10-Q	3/31/99	5/17/99	Not filed	78
	10-K	6/30/99	9/28/99	Not filed	74
	10-Q	9/30/99	11/15/99	Not filed	72
	10-Q	12/31/99	2/14/00	Not filed	69
	10-Q	3/31/00	5/15/00	Not filed	66
	10-K	6/30/00	9/28/00	Not filed	62
	10-Q	9/30/00	11/14/00	Not filed	60
	10-Q	12/31/00	2/14/01	Not filed	57
	10-Q	3/31/01	5/15/01	Not filed	54
	10-K	6/30/01	9/28/01	Not filed	50
	10-Q	9/30/01	11/14/01	Not filed	48
	10-Q	12/31/01	2/14/02	Not filed	45
	10-Q	3/31/02	5/15/02	Not filed	42
	10-K	6/30/02	9/30/02	Not filed	38
	10-Q	9/30/02	11/14/02	Not filed	36
	10-Q	12/31/02	2/14/03	Not filed	33
	10-Q	3/31/03	5/15/03	Not filed	30
	10-K	6/30/03	9/29/03	Not filed	26
	10-Q	9/30/03	11/14/03	Not filed	24
	10-Q	12/31/03	2/17/04	Not filed	21
	10-Q	3/31/04	5/17/04	Not filed	18
	10-K	6/30/04	9/28/04	Not filed	14

Company Name	Form Type	Period Ended	Date Due	Date Received	Months Delinquent (rounded up)
Chantal	10-Q	9/30/04	11/15/04	Not filed	12
Pharmaceutical Corp.	10-Q	12/31/04	2/14/05	Not filed	9
(continued)	10-Q	3/31/05	5/16/05	Not filed	6
,	10-Q	6/30/05	8/15/05	Not filed	1
Total Filings Delinquent	29				
Crown Laboratories, Inc.					
	10-QSB	9/30/98	11/16/98	Not filed	84
	10-KSB	12/31/98	3/31/99	Not filed	80
	10-QSB	3/31/99	5/17/99	Not filed	78
	10-QSB	6/30/99	8/16/99	Not filed	75
	10-QSB	9/30/99	11/15/99	Not filed	72
	10-KSB	12/31/99	3/30/00	Not filed	68
	10-QSB	3/31/00	5/15/00	Not filed	66
	10-QSB	6/30/00	8/14/00	Not filed	63
	10-QSB	9/30/00	11/14/00	Not filed	60
	10-KSB	12/31/00	4/2/01	Not filed	55
	10-QSB	3/31/01	5/15/01	Not filed	54
	10-QSB	6/30/01	8/14/01	Not filed	51
	10-QSB	9/30/01	11/14/01	Not filed	48
	10-KSB	12/31/01	4/1/02	Not filed	43
	10-QSB	3/31/02	5/15/02	Not filed	42
	10-QSB	6/30/02	8/14/02	Not filed	39
	10-QSB	9/30/02	11/14/02	Not filed	36
	10-KSB	12/31/02	3/31/03	Not filed	32
	10-QSB	3/31/03	5/15/03	Not filed	30
	10-QSB	6/30/03	8/14/03	Not filed	27
	10-QSB	9/30/03	11/14/03	Not filed	24
	10-KSB	12/31/03	3/30/04	Not filed	20
	10-QSB	3/31/04	5/17/04	Not filed	18
	10-QSB	6/30/04	8/16/04	Not filed	15
	10-QSB	9/30/04	11/15/04	Not filed	12
	10-KSB	12/31/04	3/31/05	Not filed	8
	10-QSB	3/31/05	5/16/05	Not filed	6
	10-QSB	6/30/05	8/15/05	Not filed	1

Company Name	Form Type	Period Ended	Date Due	Date Received	Months Delinquent (rounded up)
DBS Industries, Inc.					
•	10-QSB	6/30/02	8/14/02	Not filed	39
	10-QSB	9/30/02	11/14/02	Not filed	36
	10-KSB	12/31/02	3/31/03	Not filed	32
	10-QSB	3/31/03	5/15/03	Not filed	30
	10-QSB	6/30/03	8/14/03	Not filed	27
	10-QSB	9/30/03	11/14/03	Not filed	24
	10-KSB	12/31/03	3/30/04	Not filed	20
	10-QSB	3/31/04	5/17/04	Not filed	18
	10-QSB	6/30/04	8/16/04	Not filed	15
	10-QSB	9/30/04	11/15/04	Not filed	12
	10-KSB	12/31/04	3/31/05	Not filed	8
	10-QSB	3/31/05	5/16/05	Not filed	6
	10-QSB	6/30/05	8/15/05	Not filed	1
Total Filings Delinquent	13				
Dental Medical					
Diagnostic Systems, Inc.	10-QSB	3/31/01	5/15/01	Not filed	54
	10-QSB	6/30/01	8/14/01	Not filed	51
	10-QSB	9/30/01	11/14/01	Not filed	48
	10-KSB	12/31/01	4/1/02	Not filed	43
	10-QSB	3/31/02	5/15/02	Not filed	42
	10-QSB	6/30/02	8/14/02	Not filed	39
	10-QSB	9/30/02	11/14/02	Not filed	36
	10-KSB	12/31/02	3/31/03	Not filed	32
	10-QSB	3/31/03	5/15/03	Not filed	30
	10-QSB	6/30/03	8/14/03	Not filed Not filed	27
	10-QSB	9/30/03	11/14/03	Not filed	24
	10-KSB 10-QSB	12/31/03 3/31/04	3/30/04 5/17/04	Not filed	20 18
	10-QSB 10-QSB	6/30/04	8/16/04	Not filed	15
	10-QSB 10-QSB	9/30/04	11/15/04	Not filed	12
	10-QSB 10-KSB	12/31/04	3/31/05	Not filed	8
	10-KSB 10-QSB	3/31/05	5/16/05	Not filed	6
	10-QSB 10-QSB	6/30/05	8/15/05	Not filed	1
Total Filings Delinquent	18	2. 2 3, 3	2. 1 3. 2 3		·

Company Name	Form Type	Period Ended	Date Due	Date Received	Months Delinquent (rounded up)
Hybrid Networks, Inc.					
,	10-Q	6/30/02	8/14/02	Not filed	39
	10-Q	9/30/02	11/14/02	Not filed	36
	10-K	12/31/02	3/31/03	Not filed	32
	10-Q	3/31/03	5/15/03	Not filed	30
	10-Q	6/30/03	8/14/03	Not filed	27
	10-Q	9/30/03	11/14/03	Not filed	24
	10-K	12/31/03	3/30/04	Not filed	20
	10-Q	3/31/04	5/17/04	Not filed	18
	10-Q	6/30/04	8/16/04	Not filed	15
	10-Q	9/30/04	11/15/04	Not filed	12
	10-K	12/31/04	3/31/05	Not filed	8
	10-Q	3/31/05	5/16/05	Not filed	6
	10-Q	6/30/05	8/15/05	Not filed	1
Total Filings Delinquent	13				
iPrint					
Technologies, Inc.	10-Q	9/30/02	11/14/02	Not filed	36
	10-K	12/31/02	3/31/03	Not filed	32
	10-Q	3/31/03	5/15/03	Not filed	30
	10-Q	6/30/03	8/14/03	Not filed	27
	10-Q	9/30/03	11/14/03	Not filed	24
	10-K	12/31/03	3/30/04	Not filed	20
	10-Q	3/31/04	5/17/04	Not filed	18
	10-Q	6/30/04	8/16/04	Not filed	15
	10-Q	9/30/04	11/15/04	Not filed	12
	10-K	12/31/04	3/31/05	Not filed	8
	10-Q	3/31/05	5/16/05	Not filed	6
	10-Q	6/30/05	8/15/05	Not filed	1
Total Filings Delinquent	12				